

A-000235

INDEX
TO
ANDHRA PRADESH LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY DEBATES

(28TH MARCH TO 31ST MARCH, 1972)

(Volume II—Nos. 1 to 4)

CONTENTS

TUESDAY, THE 28TH OF MARCH, 1972

	PAGES.
Oral Answers to Questions :	
Short Notice Questions and Answers	1
Matter under Rule 341 of the Assembly Rules.	
re : Water scarcity for standing crops in East Godavari District	4
Election of Deputy Speaker	5
Calling attention to a matter of Urgent Public Importance :	
re : Delay in admission to Medical Colleges for the year 1971-72	19
Government Resolution :	
re : Election of representative of the Andhra Pradesh Legislature to serve on the Zonal Railway Users' Consultative Committee of South Eastern Railway, Adopted	21
Annual Financial Statement (Budget) for 1972-73.	
(Vote on Account) (Discussion not concluded) ..	21
Motion :	
re : Extension of time for withdrawing nominations and polling date for constitution committees of the Legislature—Adopted	84

WEDNESDAY, THE 29TH MARCH, 1972

Business of the House	87
Matter under Rule 341 of the Assembly Rules :	
re : Strike by the employees of Andhra Bank ..	87
Business of the House	88
Calling attention to Matters of Urgent Public Importance :	
re : Defects in the receipts issued for the collection of National Defence Fund.. .. .	88
re : Plight of ryots due to insufficient water released from Nagarjunasagar in the Krishna District and also under right canal and the need for diverting more water from Tungabhadra Dam Reservoir to Nagarjunasagar.	

And

re : Plight of ryots due to stoppage of water in left canal of Nagarjunasagar	96
Annual Financial Statement (Budget) for 1972-73 :	
(Vote on Account) (Passed)	106
Supplementary Estimates of Expenditure for 1971-72 (Passed)	157,
Demand for Excess Grants for 1966-67	165

THURSDAY THE 30TH MARCH, 1972

Oral Answers to Questions :	
Short Notice Questions and Answers	197
Point of Information :	
re : Levy of penalties on the Ayacutdars of Nagar- junasagar Project area	204
Privilege Motion :	
re : Alleged statement of the Minister for Housing..	205
Point of Information :	
re : Age-limit for recruitment to the posts of Sub- Inspectors of Police	206
re : Supply of Administration Report for 1971-72..	207
Calling attention to matters of Urgent Public Importance ..	
re : Alleged Political murder in Mulug Constituency on the night of 14-3-1975	208

	PAGES
re : Critical position of water storage level in Nizam-sagar	209
re : Lack of supply of water to the standing crop under K. C. Canal in Nandyal and Allagadda taluks in Kurnool District	211
re : Diverting water from Thungabhadra dam to Krishna Ayacut which adversely affects the lands under K.C. Canal	213
Point of Information :	
re : Supply to Rigs	215
Papers laid on the Table :	
50th Annual Report of M/S Singareni Collieries Co. Ltd., for the year ended 31st March, 1971 ..	216
Government Bills :	
The Andhra Pradesh Appropriation (vote on account) The Andhra Pradesh Appropriation Bill, 1972	229
The Andhra Pradesh Appropriation (No. 2) Bill, 1972—passed	244
FRIDAY, THE 31ST OF MARCH, 1972.	
Announcement :	
re : Decisions of the meeting of the Leaders of Groups held on 30-3-1972 -- -- --	255
Message from the Governor :	
re : Motion on Address by the Governor --	256
Business of the House .. -- -- ..	256
Point of Information :	
re : Order issued by the Government stating that Presidents of Panchayat Samithis who were elected as Members of the Legislature need not resign	258
Papers laid on the Table :	
The Andhra Pradesh Excise (Grant of Expenses) Rules, 1971	261
Business of the House	261
Non-Official Business :	
Resolution :	

	PAGES
re : Taking over food-grains trade by the Government (Withdrawn)	262
Point of Information :	
re : Release of water from Thungabhadra Dam Reservoir	303
re : Order issued by the Government stating that pre- sidents of Panchayat Samithis who were elected as Members of the Legislature need not resign	307
Business of the House	313
Non-Official Resolution :	
re : Setting up an Advisory Committee for the Dist- ribution of Banjar Lands..Not concluded .	313

INDEX

A.

ANJANEYULUSARMA, SRI G.—	PAGES
Annual Financial Statement (Budget) for 1972-73 :	
(Vote on Account)	25-27
Announcement re :	
Decisions of the meeting of the Leaders of Groups held on 30-3-1972.	255-256
Annual Financial Statement (Budget) for 1972-73 :	
(Vote on Account) General Discussion on ..	21-84 106-156
APPARAO, SRI M.R.—	
Election of Deputy Speaker	9-10
AYYAPPA, SRI.—	
Annual Financial Statement (Budget) for 1972-73 :	
(Vote on Account)	44
AYYAPU REDDY, SRI E.—	
Calling attention re :	
Lack of supply of water to the standing crop under K.C. Canal in Nandyal and Allagadda taluks in Kurnool District	211-213
Point of Information re :	
Release of Water from Thungabhadra Dam Reser- voir	303-306

B.

BAGA REDDY, SRI M.—	
Election of Deputy Speaker	16, 17
BASSAPPA, SRI B.—	
Annual Financial Statement (Budget) for 1972-73 :	
(Vote on Account)	82-84

BHAGAVANTHARAO, SRI A.—	PAGES
Annual Financial Statement (Budget) for 1972-73	
(Vote on Account)	137-143, 145-146, 147, 148
Bills (Government) :	
Appropriation Bill, 1972	241-144
Appropriation (No. 2) Bill, 1972	252-154
Appropriation (Vote on Account) Bill, 1972 ..	216, 226-129
Supplementary Estimates of Expenditure for 1971-72 and Demands for Excess Grants for 1971-72 ..	181, 182, 183, 184 185, 186, & 187.
 BHANUTILAKAM, SMT. D.—	
Election of Deputy Speaker	16
 BHASKER RAO, SRI A.—	
Annual Financial Statement (Budget) for 1972-73 :	
(Vote on Account)	30-33
Bills (Government) :	
Appropriation (Vote on Account) Bill, 1972 ..	219, 220
Election of Deputy Speaker :	17
Point of information re :	
Order issued by the Government stating that Presi- dents of Panchayat Samithis who were elected as members of the Legislature need not resign ..	260
Resolution (Non-Official) re :	
Taking over Foodgrains trade by the Government ..	276, 277
 BHASKAR RAO, SRI D.—	
Calling attention re :	
Plight of ryots due to insufficient water released from Nagarjunasagar in the Krishna District and also under right canal and the need for diverting more water from Thungabhadra Dam Reservoir to Nagar- junasagar and Plight of rights due to stoppage of water in left canal of Nagarjunasagar ..	99, 105-106

	PAGES
BHUPATHI, SRI G.—	
Election of Deputy Speaker	19
Bills (Government) :	
Appropriation Bill, 1972	229-244
Appropriation (No. 2) Bill, 1972	244-254
Appropriation (Vote on Account) Bill, 1972	216-229
Business of the House :	256-258, 261-262 313

C.

Calling attention re :

Alleged political murders in Mulug Constituency on the night of 14-3-1972	208, 209
Critical position of water storage level in Nizamsagar ..	209-211
Defects in the receipts issued for the collection of National Defence Fund	88-96
Delay in admissions to Medical Colleges for the year 1971-72	19-20
Diverting water from Thungabhadra Dam to Krishna Ayacut which adversely affects the lands under K.C. Canal	213-15
Lack of supply of water to the standing crop under K.C. Canal in Nandyal and Allagadda taluks in Kurnool District	211-213
Plight of ryots due to insufficient water released from Nagarjunasagar in the Krishna District and also under right canal and the need for diverting more water from Thungabhadra Dam Reservoir to Nagarjunasagar and	
Plight of rights due to stoppage of water in left canal of Nagarjunasagar	96-106

CHAKRADHARA RAO, DR. V.—

Resolution (Non-Official) re :

Taking over foodgrains trade by the Government ..	280-281
---	---------

CHITTINAIDU, SRI T.—

Bills (Government) :

Appropriation (No. 2) Bill, 1972 . . . 246-148

D.

DAMODARA RAO, SRI J.—

Bills (Government) :

Appropriation (No. 2) Bill, 1972 . . . 246

E.

Election of Deputy Speaker : 5-19

ESWARIBAI, SMT. J.—

Calling attention re :

Defects in the receipts issued for the collection of
National Defence Fund 94 95

Election of Deputy Speaker 5, 8

Resolution (Non-Official) re :

Setting up of an advisory committee for the distribu-
tion of banjar lands 322

Taking over foodgrains trade by the Government .. 274, 275

G.

GOVERDHANAREDDY, SRI P.—

Election of Deputy Speaker 19

Supplementary Estimates of Expenditure for 1971-72
and Demands for Excess Grants for 1971-72 .. 168 171

H.

HYGRIVACHARI, SRI T.—

Point of Information re :

Order issued by the Government stating that presi-
dents of panchayat samithis who were elected as
members of the Legislature need not resign .. 307, 308,
310, 312.

IBRAHIM ALI ANSARI, SRI MD.—

Calling attention re :

Delay in admissions to Medical Colleges for the year
1971-72 20

INDIRA. SMT. D.—

Calling attention re :

Delay in admissions to Medical Colleges for the year
1971-72 19, 20

J.

JAGANNADHARAO, SRI C.—

Election of Deputy Speaker 19

JAIPALREDDY, SRI S.—

Annual Financial Statement (Budget) for 1972-73

Vote on Account 126-128

JANARDHANAREDDY, SRI P.—

Annual Financial Statement (Budget) for 1972-73

Vote on Account : 149

Bills (Government) :

Appropriation Bill, 1972 230-232

Election of Deputy Speaker 15

JITENDRAREDDY, SRI K.

Annual Financial Statement (Budget) for 1972-73

Vote on Account 40-41

Calling attention re :

Plight of ryots due to insufficient water released from
Nagarjunasagar in the Krishna District and also
under right canal and the need for diverting more
water from Thungabhadra Dam reservoir to Nagar-
junasagar and Plight of rights due to stoppage
of water in left canal of Nagarjunasagar .. 106

K.	PAGES
KAMALAMMA, KUMARI K.	
Resolution (Non-Official) re :	
Taking over foodgrains trade by the Government ..	270, 279
KAMALAMMA, SMT. M.—	
Resolution (Non-Official) re :	
Setting up of an Advisory Committee for the distribution of banjar lands	319, 320
KASALAH, SRI CH.—	
Election of Deputy Speaker	9
KRISHNAREDDY, SRI.—	
Annual Financial Statement (Budget) for 1972-73	
Vote on Account117-18
KRISHNAREDDY, SRI D.—	
Point of Information re :	
Levy of penalties on the ayacutdars of Nagarjunasagar Project area	204, 205
L.	
LAKSHMANADAS, SRI L. —	
Privilege motion re	
Alleged statment of the Minister for Housing ..	205, 206,
LAKSHMIDEVI, SMT. M.—	
Annual Financial Statement (Budget) for 1972-73	
Vote on Account	123
LOKANADHAMNAIDU, SRI S.—	
Bills (Government) :	
Appropriation Bill, 1972	236-38
M.	
MANGATAYARAMMA, SMT. K.—	
Annual Financial Statement (Budget) for 1972-73	
Vote on Account	118

MANIKRAO, SRI M.—	PAGES
Point of information re :	
Supply of rigs	215, 216
Matter under rule 341 of the Assembly rules re :	
Strike by the employees of Andhra Bank ..	87-88
Water Scarcity for standing crops in East Godavari District	4,5
Message from the Governor re :	
Motion on Address by the Governor	256
Motion re :	
Extension of time for withdrawing nominations and polling date for constitution committees of the Legislature	84-85
N.	
NAGESWARARAO, SRI V.—	
Annual Financial Statment (Budget) for 1972-73	
Vote on Account	55-56
NAGIREDDY, SRI M.—	
Annual Financial Statement* (Budget) for, 1972-73	
Vote on Account	118-23 143,144
Bills (Government) :	
Appropriation Bill, 1972	233-36, 242
Calling attention re :	
Defects in the receipts issued for the collection of National Defence Fund	94
Plight of ryots due to insufficient water released from Nagarjunasagar in the Krishna District and also under right canal and the need for diverting more water from Thungabadhra dam reservoir to Nagarjunasagar and Plight of rights due to stoppage of water in left canal of Nagarjunasagar ..	97, 101-02 103,105

	PAGES
Point of information re :	
Order issued by the Government stating that Presidents of Panchayathi Samithis who were elected as members of the Legislature need not resign ..	313
Question re :	
Mosquito menace in the twin cities of Hyderabad and Secunderabad	1-4
Resolution (Non-Official) re :	
Taking over of foodgrains trade by the Government ..	262 267,298 300-03
MANADAS, SRI M.—	
Annual Financial statement (Budget) for 1972-73	
Vote on Account	72-74
Election of Deputy Speaker	10
NARASAREDDY, SRI P.—	
Calling attention re :	
Critical position of water storage level in Nizamsagar	209-11
Diverting water from Thungabhadra dam to Krishna Ayacut which adversely affects the lands under K. C. Canal	213-15
Lack of supply of water to the standing crop under K. C. Canal in Nandyal and Allagadda taluks in Kurnool District	211-13
Plight of Ryots due to insufficient water released from Nagarjunasagar in the Krishna District and also under right canal and the need for diverting more water from Thungabhadra dam reservoir to Nagarjunasagar and Plight of rights due to stoppage of water in left canal of Nagarjunasagar ..	100-01 101-02 104-05
Matter under rule 341 of the Assembly rules re :	
Water scarcity for standing crops in East Godavari district	4,5
Point of information re :	
Release of water from Thungabhadra dam reservoir	304-307

NARASIMHARAO, SRI P.V.—	PAGES
Calling attention re :	
Alleged political murders in Mulug constituency on the night of 14-3-1973	208-209
Defects in the receipts issued for the collection of Na- tional Defence Fund	90-91 92-93, 94, 96
Matter under rule 341 of the Assembly rules re :	
Strike by the employees of Andhra Bank ..	87-88
Motion re :	
Extension of time for withdrawing nominations and polling date for constitution committees of the legislature	84-85
Point of information re :	
Age limit for recruitment to the posts of Sub-Inspec- tors of Police	206-207
Levy of penalties on the ayacutdars of Nagarjuna- sagar project area	204-205
Supply of Administration report for 1971-72 ..	207-208
NARASINGARAO, SRI J.—	
Election of Deputy Speaker	17
NARASINGARAO, SRI J.V.—	
Annual Financial statement (Budget) for 1972-73 Vote on Account	67-68
NARAYANAREDDY, SRI M.—	
Calling attention re :	
Critical position of water storage level in Nizamsagar	209-11
Question re :	
Short supply of fertilisers in Nizamabad district ..	197-204
NARAYANAREDDY, SRI S.—	
Annual Financial statement (Budget) for 1972-73 Vote on Account	81-82

	O.	PAGES
OMKAR, SRI. M.—		
Annual Financial Statement (Budget) for 1972-73		
Vote on Account		64-67
Election of Deputy Speaker		14
Resolution (Non-official) re :		
Taking over foodgrains trade by the Government ..		282-84
P.		
PALAVELLI, SRI V.—		
Election of Deputy Speaker		10
Papers laid on the Table :		
50th Annual report of Messrs. Singareni collieries Co. Ltd., for the year ended 31st March, 1971 ..		216
Excise (Grant of expenses) rules, 1971 ..		261
PAPIREDDY, SRI N.—		
Annual Financial Statement (Budget) for 1972- 73		
Vote on Account		80,81
Resolution (Non-official) re :		
Setting up of an advisory committee for the distribu- tion of banjar lands		320
PARASURAMANAI DU, SRI CH.—		
Annual Financial Statement (Budget) for 1972-73		
Vote on Account		114-17
Bills (Government) :		
Appropriation (Vote on Account) Bill, 1972 ..		225-226
Election of Deputy Speaker		10-11
Point of information re :		
Order issued by the Government stating that Presi- dents of Panchayat Samithis who were elected as members of the Legislature need not resign ..		259-260, 310

Privilege motion re :	PAGES
Alleged statement of the Minister for Housing ..	205-206
Resolution (Non-official) re :	
Taking over foodgrains trade by the Government ..	272-74, 291
Point of information re :	
Age limit for recruitment to the posts of Sub-Inspectors of Police	206-207
Levy of penalties on the ayacutdars of Nagarjuna- sagar project area	204-205
Order issued by the Government stating that presidents of Panchayat samithis who were elected as mem- bers of the legislature need not resign].. ..	258-60 307-13
Release of water from Thungabhadra dam reservoir..	303-07
Supply of Administration report for 1971-72	207-208
Supply of rigs	215-216
 PRABHAKARRAO, SRI K.—	
Calling attention re :	
Plight of ryots due to insufficient water released from Nagarjunasagar in the Krishna district and also under right canal and the need for diverting more water from Thungabhadra dam reservoir to Na- garjunasagar and Plight of right due to stoppage of water in left canal of Nagarjunasagar ..	103-04
 PRABHAKARARAO, SRI KONA—	
Election of Deputy Speaker	8,9
 PRABHAKARARAO, SRI KURUPUDI—	
Annual Financial Statement (Budget) for 1972-73	
Vote on Account	28-30
Election of Deputy Speaker	16
Privilege motion re :	
Alleged statement of the Minister for Housing ..	205-206

	PAGES
PULLAREDDY, SRI P.—	
Calling attention re :	
Diverting water from Thungabhadra dam to Krishna ayacut which adversely affects the lands under K.C. canal	213 15
PURUSHOTTAMARAO, SRI T.—	
Annual Financial Statement (Budget) for 1972 73	
Vote on Account	34-38, 47 51,147 148
Election of Deputy Speaker	14-15
Supplementary Estimates of expenditure for 1971-72	180 81, 183 84,185
Q.	
Question re :	
Mosquito menace in the twin cities of Hyderabad and Secunderabad	1 4
Short supply of fertilisers in Nizamabad district	197 204
R.	
RAHMATALI, SRI SYED—	
Bills (Government) :	
Appropriation (No. 2) Bill, 1972	248 50
RAJABALI, SRI MD.—	
Election of Deputy Speaker	7
Resolution (Non-official) re :	
Setting up an advisory committee for the distribution of Banjar lands	316-317
RAJESWARARAO, SRI V.—	
Election of Deputy Speaker	9
RAMACHANDRAREDDY SRI N.—	
Resolution (Non-official) re :	
Taking over foodgrains trade by the Government	279-80

LAMANADHAM, SRI K.—

PAGES

Annual Financial statement (Budget) for 1972-73
Vote on Account 112-14

Calling attention re:

Plight of ryots due to insufficient water released from
Nagarjunasagar in the Krishna district and also
under right canal and the need for diverting more
water from Thungabadhra dam reservoir to Na-
garjunasagar and Plight of rights due to stoppage
of water in left canal of Nagarjunasagar .. 98-103

RAMANA, SRI P.V.

Annual Financial Statement (Budget) for 1972-73
Vote on Account 51-53

RAMASARMA, SRI B.

Supplementary estimates of expenditure for 1971-72
and demands for excess grants for 1971-72 .. 178-80

RAMULU, SRI N.—

Annual Financial Statement (Budget) for 1972-73
Vote on Account 77

Calling attention re :

Plight of ryots due to insufficient water released from
Nagarjunasagar in the Krishna district and also
under right canal and the need for diverting more
water from Thungabadhra dam reservoir to Na-
garjunasagar and Plight of ryots due to stoppage
of water in left canal of Nagarjunasagar .. 99-100
106

RANGADAS, SRI K.—

Bills (Government) :

Appropriation (Vote on Account) Bill, 1972 .. 220-22

Election fo Deputy Speaker 14

Point of information re :

Supply of rigs 215-216

Resolution (Non-official) re :

--Taking over foodgrains trade by the Government .. 281-282

RANGARAO, SRI D.—	PAGES
Annual Financial Statement (Budget) for 1972-73	
Vote on Account	61-64
 RAO, SRI C.V.K.—	
Annual Financial Statement (Budget) for 1972-73	
Vote on Account	68-72 146
 Bills (Government):	
Appropriation Bill, 1972	229-30
 Calling attention re :	
Defects in the receipts issued for the collection of National Defence Fund	88-89, 91 92-96
Plight of ryots due to insufficient water released from Nagarjunasagar in the Krishna district and also under right canal and the need for diverting more water from Thungabadhra dam reservoir to Na- garjunasagar and Plight of right due to stoppage of water in left canal of Nagarjunasagar	96-97
Election of Deputy Speaker	5,11,12,13
 Matter under rule 341 of the Assembly rules re :	
Strike by the employees of Andhra Bank	88
Water scarcity for standing crops in East Godavari district	4-5
 Motion re :	
Extension of time for withdrawing nominations and polling date for constitution committees of the legislature	84
 Point of information re :	
Order issued by the Government stating that Presi- dents of Panchayathi Samithis who were elected as members of the Legislature need not resign	260,308-10 312
Release of water from Thungabadhra dam reser- voir	304-306

	PAGES
Supply of Administration report for 1971-72	207-208
Resolution (Non-official) re :	
Taking over foodgrains trade by the Government ..	267-70
	292,294,295
	296,297,298
	300
Supplementary estimates of expenditure for 1971-72 and demands for excess grants for 1971-72 ..	174-78
RATNASABHAPATHI, SRI B.	
Annual Financial Statement (Budget) for 1972-73	
Vote on Account	35-36-37
	38,128-37
Bills (Government) :	
Appropriation (No. 2) Bill, 1972	250-53
Calling attention re :	
Defects in the receipts issued for the collection of National Defence Fund	95
Election of Deputy Speaker	7
Point of information re :	
Order issued by the Government stating that Presidents of Panchayat Samithis who were elected as members of the Legislature need not resign ..	259-311-312
Resolution (Non-official) re :	
Setting up an Advisory Committee for the distribu- tion of banjar lands	317-318
Taking over foodgrains trade by the Government ..	289-93
Supplementary estimates of expenditure for 1971-72 and demands for excess grants for 1971-72 ..	185-86
RATTAYYA, SRI G. V.—	
Bills (Government) :	
Appropriation (No. 2) Bill, 1972	244-245

Resolution (Government) re :

Election of representative of the Andhra Pradesh Legislature to serve on the Zonal Railway Users' consultative Committee of South Eastern Railway	21
---	----

Resolution (Non-official) re :

Setting up an advisory committee for the distribution of banjar lands	313-322
Taking over foodgrains trade by the Government ..	262-303

S.

SANTABAI, SMT.

Annual Financial Statement (Budget) for 1972-73	
Vote on Account	41-43

SANTOSH CHAKRAVARTHI, SRI.

Calling attention re :

Alleged political murders in Mulg constituency on the night of 14-3-1972.	208,209
---	---------

SATYANARAYANA, SRI V.

Annual Financial Statement (Budget) for 1972-73	
(Vote on Account)	143-44

Calling attention re :

Defects in the receipts issued for the collection of National Defence Fund	89-90,95,96
--	-------------

Plight of ryots due to insufficient water released from Nagarjunasagar in the Krishna district and also under right canal and the need for diverting more water from Thungabadhra dam reservoir to Nagarjunasagar and Plight of rights due to stoppage of water in left canal of Nagarjunasagar	104, 105, 14
---	--------------

Election of Deputy Speaker

Matter under rule 341 of the Assembly rules re :

Strike by the employees of Andhra Bank ..	87
---	----

SOMASEKHAR, SRI G.

Annual Financial Statement (Budget) for 1972-73	
Vote on Account :	57, 57

Resolution (Non-Official) re :

Setting up of an Advisory Committee for the distribution of banjar lands	321, 322
--	----------

SOMESWORA RAO, SRI K.

Annual Financial Statement (Budget) for 1972-73	
Vote on Account ;	77-79

SPEAKER, MR.—	PAGES
Announcement re :	
Decisions of the meeting of the leaders of groups held on 30-3-72	255-256
Bills (Government) re :	
Appropriation Bill, 1972	229-243, 244
Appropriation (No. 2) Bill, 1972	244-253, 254
Appropriation (Vote on Account) Bill, 1972	.. 216,228 229
Election of Deputy Speaker.	5,6,7
Message from the Governor re :	
Motion on Address by the Governor	256
Motion re :	
Extension of time for withdrawing nominations and polling date for constitution committees of the legislature	84-85
Privilege motion re :	
Alleged statement of the Minister for Housing	205-206
SREERAMAMURTHY, SRI P.—	
Annual Financial Statement (Budget) for 1972-73	
Vote on Account	27-28
Supplementary estimates of expenditure for 1971-72 and demands for excess grants for 1971-72	178
SRIKRISHNA, SRI V.—	
Annual Financial Statement (Budget) for 1972-73	
Vote on Account	139-143 144-45
Bills (Government) re :	
Appropriation (Vote on Account) Bill, 1972 .	216-18,227
Calling attention re :	
Defects in the receipts issued for collection of National Defence Fund	92-93

	PAGES
Matter under rule 341 of the Assembly rules re :	
Strike by the employees of Andhra Bank	88
Point of information re :	
Age limit for recruitment to the posts of Sub-Inspectors of Police	206-207
Order issued by the Government stating that presidents of panchayati samithis who were elected as Members of the Legislature need not resign .	260 308, 309
Release of water from Thungabhadra dam reservoir	303, 304, 305
Resolution (Non-official) re :	
Setting up an advisory committee for the distribution of banjar lands	313-16
Taking over foodgrains trade by Government ..	284-88, 290, 291, 293, 295, 296, 302-303
Supplementary estimates of expenditure for 1971-72 and demands for Excess grants for 1971-72	166-68, 182 185
SRINIVASULREDDY, SRI NALLAPAREDDI.—	
Bills (Government) re :	
Appropriation (Vote on Account) Bill, 1972	223-225
Point of information re :	
Order issued by the Government stating that presidents of panchayat samithis who were elected as members of the Legislature need not resign	253, 308, 311
SRIRAMULU, SRI.—	
Annual Financial Statement (Budget) for 1972-73	
Vote on account	57-61
Bills (Government) :	
Appropriation Bill, 1972	240, 243
SUBBARAO, SRI K.—	
Bills (Government) :	
Appropriation (Vote on Account) Bill, 1972 ..	222, 223

SUBBARAYUDU, SRI CH.—	PAGES
Resolution (Non-Official) re : Taking over foodgrains trade by the Government	288, 289- 294, 296-300, 302, 303
SUBBAREDDY, SRI B. V.—	
Point of Information re : Order issued by the Government stating that Presidents of Panchayati Samithis who were elected as Members of the Legislature need not resign.	.. 258, 309 to 313
Resolution (Government) re : Election of Representative of the A. P. Legislature to serve on the Zonal Railway Users' consultative Committee of South Eastern Railway	.. 21
SUBBA REDDY, SRI M.—	
Annual Financial Statement (Budget) for 1972-73 (Vote on Account) 24,25
Calling attention re : Diverting water from Thungabhadra Dam to Krishna Ayacut which adversely affects the lands under K. C. Canal 213-215
SUMITRA DEVI SMT.—	
Annual Financial Statement (Budget) 1972-73 (Vote on Account) 43, 44
Supplementary Estimates of Expenditure for 1971-72 and Demands for Excess Grants for 1971-72	.. 157-196
SURYANARAYANA MURTHY, SRI Y.—	
Annual Financial Statement (Budget) for 1972-73 (Vote on Account) 39, 40
Election of Deputy Speaker 13, 14
SYED HASSON, SRI—	
Election of Deputy Speaker 11
Supplementary Estimates of Expenditure for 1971-72	171-74

Resolution (Non-Official) re : PAGES

Setting up an Advisory Committee for the distribution
of Banjar Lands 318-319

Taking over Foodgrains by the Government .. 297

VIJAYA RAMANUJAM, SMT.—

Election of Deputy Speaker 15-16

Election of Deputy Speaker 17-18

Y.

YELLA REDDY, SRI B.—

Annual Financial Statement (Budget) for 1972-73
(Vote on Account) 21-24